TOWNSHIP'S GENERAL OBLIGATION NOTE, SERIES OF 2017 

119433230_2 

TO AUTHORIZE AND DIRECT TI-IE INCURRING OF NON­
ELECTORAL DEBT THROUGH THE ISSUANCE OF A 
GENERAL OBLIGATION NOTE OF TI-IE TOWNSHIP OF 
ABINGTON, MONTGOMERY COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA 
(THE TOWNSHIP) IN TI-IE PRINCIPAL AMOUNT OF SIX 
MILLION FIVE HUNDRED THOUSAND DOLLARS 
($6,500,000) FOR THE PURPOSE OF PROVIDING FUNDS TO 
FINANCE IMPROVEMENTS TO THE TOWNSHIP'S SEWER 
SYSTEM AND CERTAIN MISCELLANEOUS OTHER 
CAP IT AL PROJECTS, AS DESCRIBED IN SECTION 1 
HEREOF AND TO PAY THE COSTS AND EXPENSES OF 
ISSUING THE NOTE; STATING THE PURPOSE OF THE

[...]

Estimated Project Completion Date. The Governing 

Body of the Township hereby authorizes and directs the incuning of non-electoral debt through 
the issuance of a General Obligation Note, Series of 2017 (the "Note") of the Township in the 
principal amount not to exceed Six Million Five Hundred Thousand Dollars ($6,500,000) to 
provide funds to finance (i) improvements to the Township's stonn sewer system; (ii) the 
purchase and redevelopment of blighted properties on the corner of Old York and Susquehanna 
Roads for open space, (iii) the purchase of refuse vehicles, (iv) environmental improvements to